S.

No.

Particulars

Total

Estimated

Amount

(In Rs.

Lakh)

Amount

Deployed

as on March

31, 2020

(In Rs.

Lakh)

Balance

Amount

remaining to

be deployed

(In Rs. Lakh)

Amounts to

be financed

from Net

Proceeds of

the Issue (In

Rs. Lakh)

Estimated Net

Proceeds

Utilization

(In Rs. Lakh)

FY

2020-21

FY

2021-22

1.  To meet the incremental

working capital

requirements

169.09

-
169.09 169.09 169.09 -

2.  General Corporate

Purpose
 7.94 -  7.94  7.94  7.94 -

  Total   177.03  -  177.03   177.03  177.03  -

The objects of the Issue detailed above are proposed to be funded from the Proceeds of the Issue. Accordingly,

we confirm that there is no requirement for us to make any further arrangements for financing the same through

any verifiable means.

For details, see òObjects of the Issueó on page 56.

AGGREGATE PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF THE PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP, AS A PERCENTAGE OF

THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY:

S. No. Particulars  Pre-Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares  % Holding No. of Shares  % Holding

A. Promoter

1. Mr. Pawan Kumar Mittal  14,12,525 51.59% 14,12,525 30.99%

 Total (A)  14,12,525  51.59% 14,12,525  30.99%

B. Promoter Group

1.  Mrs. Kiran Mittal  8,66,303 31.64% 8,66,303 19.01%

2.  Mrs. Rukmani Devi Mittal 4,20,283 15.35% 4,20,283 9.22%

3.  Mr. Rohit Mittal  9,583 0.35% 9,583 0.21%

4.  Mrs. Lalita Mittal  9,583 0.35% 9,583 0.21%

5.  M/s Pawan Kumar Mittal (HUF) 9,583 0.35% 9,583 0.21%

6.  Mrs. Priyanka Mittal  8,214 0.30% 8,214 0.18%

7.  M/s Kailash Chand Mittal (HUF) 1,926 0.07% 1,926 0.04%

 Total (B)  13,25,475  48.41% 13,25,475  29.08%

 Total (A+B)  27,38,000  100.00% 27,38,000  60.07%

17

SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Amount in Rs,)

S. No. Particulars  Financial Year

2019-20 2018-2019 2017-17

1.  Share Capital 2,73,80,000 1,00,000 1,00,000

2.  Net Worth 2,99,43,727 1,49,748 (41,189)

3.  Revenue 10,94,85,543 2,70,000 -

4.  Profit After Tax  (2,14,021) 1,90,937 41,047

5.  Earnings Per Share (0.46) 19.09 4.10

6.  Net Asset Value per Equity Share 10.94 14.97 (4.12)

7.  Total Borrowings 2,00,000 2,50,000 2,50,000

QUALIFICATIONS OF THE AUDITORS WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN GIVEN EFFECT TO IN THE RESTATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

Our Statutory Auditors have not made any qualifications in the examination report that have not been given

effect to in the Restated Financial Statements.

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATION

A summary of outstanding litigation proceedings involving our Company, our Directors, our Promoter and our

Group Companies as on the date of this Draft Prospectus is provided below:

S. No. Particulars  Number  of cases  Amount involved in such